Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17038645 001 Seite 2 von 52
Page 2 of 52
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment: SmartClass TPS
Type Designation:
SCTPS-AB-CU, CSC-TPSVW-CU, SCTPS-AB, CSC-
TPSVW
FCC ID: WUW22060931
IC: 9613A-22060931
Type of Equipment: Class A digital equipment
Equiupment Class: DTS and DSS
Wireless Technology: Bluetooth 4.0 and Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency Range:
2402-2480MHz for Bluetooth
2412-2462Mhz for Wi-Fi
Channel Number:
79 channels for Bluetooth 4.0
40 channels for Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
11 channels for Wi-Fi (802.11b/g/n)
7 channels for Wi-Fi (802.11n HT40 model only)
Channel Separation:
1MHz for Bluetooth 4.0
2MHz for Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
5MHz for Wi-Fi
Type of Modulation:
GFSK, 8PSK, π/4QDPSK for Bluetooth 4.0
GFSK for Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
DSSS for Wi-Fi 802.11b
OFDM for Wi-Fi 802.11g/n
Operating Voltage:
DC 12V via marketed AC/DC adapter
DC 7.2V via Lithium-ion battery
Operating Temperature Range: 0℃ to 40℃
Antenna Type:
Ceramic Chip Antenna for Bluetooth
Printed Antenna for Wi-Fi
Smart Antenna Systems: Not Applicable
Number of Antenna:
1 for Bluetooth
1 for Wi-Fi
Antenna Gain:
Max. 1.7 dBi for Bluetooth
Max. 3.0 dBi for Wi-Fi
Table 3: Marketed AC/DC adapter
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
AC/DC adapter
Advanced
Power Solutions
KSAS02512
00250D5
--
Input: AC 100-240V,
50/60Hz, 0.9A;
Output: DC 12V, 2.5A
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17038645 001 Seite 9 von 52
Page 9 of 52
Table 4: List of Radio Frequency Channel, Bluetooth 4.0